G A S  F U R N A C E S
ML180UHT (ce)
MERIT® SERIES
Upflow / Horizontal 50HZ
Bulletin Number 490160
June 2015
Supersedes June 2013
Net Input - 17.4 to 34.8 kW
Nominal Add-on Cooling - 10.6 to 17.6 kW
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
ML 1 80 UH 070 T P 36 A
Unit Type
ML = Merit Series®
Stages
1 = Single-Stage
Net Gas Heat Input
070 = 17.4 kW
090 = 23.2 kW
110 = 29.0 kW
135 = 34.8 kW
Blower
P = PSC Multi-Speed Blower Motor
Nominal Add-On Cooling Capacity
36 = 10.6 kW
48 = 14.1 kW
60 = 17.6 kWConfiguration
UH = Upflow/Horizontal
1 Indoor coils with the same letter designation will physically match the furnace.
1 Cabinet Width
A = 368 mm
B = 445 mm
C = 533 mm
D = 622 mm
Efficiency
80 = 80%
Voltage
T = 220/240V-1ph-50hz
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
ML180UHT / Page 2
APPROVALS
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
Blower data from unit tests conducted in Lennox
Laboratory air test chamber.
APPLICATIONS
Gas Requirements
Lennox ML180UHT series units carry the CE marking
and are certified for installation in following countries
using the gas categories shown below:
•	 �Natural Gas - G20 (20 millibar)
I2E and I2H: AT –CH –CZ – DE – DK – EE – ES
– FI – GB – GR –HR - IE – IT – LT – LU – LV –
NO – PL – PT – RO – SE – SI – SK – TR
•	 �Propane - G31 (37 or 50 millibar)
I3P: AT – BE – CH – CZ – DE – ES – FR – GB
– GR – HR - HU – IE – IT – LT – NL – PL – RO
– SI
•	 �Natural Gas - G20, and Propane - G31
II2H3P: AT – CH – CZ – ES – GB – GR – HR –
IE - IT - LT – PT – RO – SI – SK
IMPORTANT - Lennox does not recommend using
unrefined or “well head” gas on Lennox gas-fired